City of Newton, Massachusetts

Purchasing Department - Comparison of Bids

INVITATION TO BID #24-64

Cold In Place Asphalt Recycling, Sidewalk Installation, Maintenance and Repair

Bid Opening: April 18, 2024 at 10:00 am / Public Works / James McGonagle

BIDDERS	QTY	UNIT	Sealcoating, Inc d/b/a indus	
			UNIT COST	TOTAL
TREE PROTECTION	5	EA	\$380.00	\$1,900.00
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	50	CY	\$377.00	\$18,850.00
GRAVEL BORROW (TYPE B)	200	CY	\$60.00	\$12,000.00
LOWERING & RAISING OF EXISTING LARGE STRUCTURES	70	EA	\$1,270.00	\$88,900.00
LOWERING & RAISING OF EXISTING SMALL STRUCTURES	40	EA	\$765.00	\$30,600.00
STRUCTURE REBUILT BEYOND THE INITIAL ONE FOOT	19	VF	\$430.00	\$8,170.00
FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) MUNICIPAL STANDARD	20	EA	\$2,265.00	\$45,300.00
GATE BOX	5	EA	\$375.00	\$1,875.00
GATE BOX ADJUSTED	10	EA	\$1,430.00	\$14,300.00
SERVICE BOX	4	EA	\$375.00	\$1,500.00
SERVICE BOX ADJUSTED	40	EA	\$880.00	\$35,200.00
DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE FOR SUBBASE	8	CY	\$60.00	\$480.00
PAVEMENT GUTTER MILLING	11200	SY	\$7.44	\$83,328.00
PAVEMENT MILLING	10800	SY	\$6.74	\$72,792.00
SUPERFAVE SURFACE COURSE	2000	TN	\$139.50	\$279,000.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT BERM TYPE A MODIFIED	5000	FT	\$7.47	\$37,350.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT FOR MISC WORK	80	TN	\$545.00	\$43,600.00
COLD IN PLACE RECYCLING	16700	SY	\$9.20	\$153,640.00
ADDITIONAL RAP OR VIRGIN AGGREGATE	90	SY	\$97.00	\$8,730.00
LIQUID ASPHALT STABILZING AGENT	21568	GAL	\$4.49	\$96,840.32
PORTLAND CEMENT STABILIZING AGENT	35	TN	\$295.00	\$10,325.00
GRANITE CURB TYPE VA-4 STRAIGHT	120	LF	\$60.00	\$7,200.00
GRANITE CURB TYOE VA-4 CURVED	20	LF	\$64.00	\$1,280.00
GRANITE CURB TYPE VB SIDELINE	40	LF	\$62.00	\$2,480.00
GRANITE CURB CORNER TYPE A	10	EA	\$115.00	\$1,150.00
CURB REMOVED AND RESET	440	LF	\$65.00	\$28,600.00
CURB CORNER REMOVE & RESET	10	EA	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
CURB REMOVE AND DISCARD	40	LF	\$46.00	\$1,840.00
SILT SACK	26	EA	\$145.00	\$3,770.00
4" CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	860	SY	\$57.00	\$49,020.00
6" CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AT DRIVEWAYS	560	SY	\$71.00	\$39,760.00
CEMENT CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP	160	SY	\$126.00	\$20,160.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT SIDEWALK OR DRIVEWAY	170	TN	\$485.00	\$82,450.00
BOUND FURNISHED AND INSTALLED GRANITE	2	EA	\$757.00	\$1,514.00
BOUND REMOVE & RESET	2	EA	\$757.00	\$1,514.00
MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00
LOCAL MOBILIZATION	ALLO	WANCE	\$2,500.00	
LOAM BORROW	120	CY	\$195.00	\$23,400.00
SEEDING	620	SY	\$9.69	\$6,007.80
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$11,338.00	\$11,338.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	30	DAYS	\$35.00	\$1,050.00
TRAFFIC SIGN REMOVED AND RESET	4	EA	\$1,265.00	\$5,060.00
MISC WORK ALLOWANCE (ENG DESCRETIONARY FUND)	ALLO	WANCE	\$50,000.00	
ALLOWANCE FOR PAYMENT OF TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICERS	ALLO	WANCE	\$40,000.00	
TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE			\$1,435,674.12	

Chief Procurement Officer

Date

Award Recommended To:

Vendor#

Department Head

NOTES REGARDING SUBMITTED BIDS Total corrected by excel Mayor or her designee